The Company is exposed to interest rate risk through its investments in fixed income securities and
money market placements with the financial institutions. These investments are managed internally,
aided by an appointed investment advisor which is a licensed fund manager. Interest rate risk is
managed via management and monitoring of the portfolio duration with active support from the
investment advisor.

108 ACE JERNEH INSURANCE BERHAD (9827-A)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2013  (continued)

30 Risk Management Framework (continued)

(e) Major Risks (continued)

3 Market Risk (continued)

3.2 Interest rate risk (continued)

The sensitivity analysis below illustrates impact of 100bps increase/decrease in interest rate to
investment value based on portfolio holdings as of 31 December 2013, holding other variables
constant. Note that the sensitivity analysis assumes the following:

1) Money market rates are adjusted to the same quantum of any change in interest rate
movement. This refers to money market placements with financial institutions.

2) Parallel shift in yields in the same quantum of any change in interest rate movement. This refers
to investment in fixed income securities.

2013 2012
Impact on Impact on

Impact on equity* Impact on equity*
Variable income after tax income after tax
charges statement adjustment statement adjustment

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Interest rate +100
basis points - (16,914) - (19,481)

Interest rate -100
basis points - 16,914 - 19,481

* Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, when applicable.

3.3 Price risk

Equity price risk refers to risk of changes in the value of an equity security. Securities may increase or
decline in value due to various factors affecting equity market. Generally, it can be affected by
industry-wide factors, or reasons specific to the company or its securities, such as management
performance and financial positions. Price risk can be mitigated through diversification in general.

The Company is exposed to equity price risk arising from investment held by the Company and
classified in the statement of financial position as available-for-sale financial assets that mainly